

#### OFFSET PRINTING BLANKETS | TECHNICAL COATED FABRICS

Ref: MRT/CS/Correspondence/2021-22/19

To, **BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Company Code - 514450

Sub: Publication of Advertisement regarding Postal Ballot Notice.

We refer to our letter dated July 12, 2021 in relation to submission of postal ballot notice dated July 09, 2021 issued to the members of the Company on July 12, 2021.

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; Please find attached herewith newspaper clippings of the advertisement published on July 13, 2021 re. completion of dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice of the company Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited in "Indian Express" English newspaper and "Financial Express" Gujarati newspaper.

We request you to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited

**Kevin Dhruve** 

**Company Secretary** 

ICSI Membership No.: A60857

Date: July 13, 2021

are donated by the Deendayal Rort Trust through its CSR at a cost of Rs 2.53 crore.

COM

A Press Information Bureau (PIB) release said quoting Mandaviya, "It is an evidence of sheer cooperation among different stakeholders from both public and private sector that we dramped up our oxygen capacity that was mere 4000 MT (metric attonne) to more than 12,000 MT 2'in a short span of time."

ube' We have learnt a lot from the 3 second wave... The Cabinet has regently approved Rs 23,000-crore o package for Covid-19 emergency intesponse. We have made ade--Muate provisions for paediatric in all hospitals to provide the most effective healthcare for chil--ıdren...," Mandaviya added.

22 new cases, 1 dead

110 · With Gujarat reporting 32 new cases of Covid-19 on Monday, the state's daily surge is similar to what it was seeing in the early days of the pandemic in April 2020. One patient sucgumbed to the infection and seven are on ventilators, as per the daily health bulletin.

gninAhmedabad Municipal Gorporation on Monday reported 3i fewer than 10 cases across its esextimated 60 lakh population, The egivic body administered 25,400 adoses of vaccine. ENS

date of receipt of the said Notice.

man effort will prove futile when a natural calamity beyond human capacity strikes). In the second wave, corona spread so fast that humanly it was not possible to get control over it. But even under that (circumstance), Prime Minister of the country Narendrabhai (Modi) attempted to make arrangements to provide 10-fold oxygen to villages and cities in 6-7 days."

"Even after doing everything made new hospitals, made beds, factories worked (even during nights) to make oxygen cylinders, cryogenic tankers were imported from across the world, made arrangements to provide empty tankers through planes and filled up tankers through railway — we lost a lot of relatives," he added.

"A resolution can be taken that now on, no one in Nardipur and Gandhinagar constituency

सेन्ट्रल वेंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Central Bank of India

Retail Monsoon Jackpot

Personal Gold Loan 7.80%

0% Processing 05.07.2021 to 31.08.2021

Toll Free No. 1800 22 1911

tact Nearest Branch 99099 28882

6.85%

7.25%

Home Loan

Vistaar Financial Services Pvt Ltd

Registered Office: Plot No 59 & 60- 23,22nd Cross, 29th Main BTM 2nd Stage, Bengaluru 560076. www.vistaarfinance.com

APPENDIX IV [See rule 8 (1)]
POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable Property)

ereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Vistaar Financial Services
Por ste Limited under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under
Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Issued Demand Notice dated 06/04/2021 calling upon the Borrower(s) Late Mr.
Harishkumar Sundarial Chavla (through Legal Heirs) Mr/Mrs Kshamaben
Harishkumar Chavla, Mr/Mrs Kuldipkumar Sundarial Chavla, Mr/Mrs Alkaben
Suréshbhai Chavla, Mr/Mrs And Himanshu Sureshkumar Chavla to repay the
amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 57,84,876/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Lacs
Fighty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Six Only) against Loan Account
No. 0130SBML01772 as on 25/03/2021 and Interest thereon within 60 days from the
date of receipt of the said Notice.

date of receipt of the said Notice.

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 9th day of July of the year 2021.

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Vistaar Financial Services Private Limited for an amount Rs. 57,84,876/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Lacs Eighty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Six Only) as on 25/03/2021 and interest thereon.

The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the

The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the

The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All that piece and parcel of the immoveable property. Shop No-F/1, F/2, F/3 & F/4, Ground Floor, new Hitasha, at-Shree valiabh Shruti adadhama Chopato. Near Verai Mata Mandir, opp. vegetable Market, Anand (city S. No. 138/a, 138/a, 138/b/138/b/12 Tika No. 3)-388001. The Bounded Of Property as Under: East: Property Of City Tika No. 3 C.s. No. 138/k/2, West: Stairs/C. S. No. 139, South: Property Of C. S. No. 138/a, North: Road Of Ground Floor.

Vehicle Loan

villages as early as possi said they could contact center in Gandhiangar Lo constituency for Covid v tion in case of any difficul

Shah also spoke abo Central government sch providing free foodgrains people from June till Di November and asked leaders across party line youths to ensure that it re beneficiaries.

The Union minister a pealed to people to planta ture as many long lasting their areas as possible. "V to take this seriously. We h trees indiscriminately in th



M.A./M.Sc.

Focused course on li intent on the e-learn Practical exposure a Project-based special better employability

B.A. (Hons.

MIT School of Hun

Language and Literal

Cambridge University

Holistic Proficiency E

Foreign Language Ce

MIT Art, Desi Vishwarajbaug, Lon



POSSES Whereas the undersigned Securitisation and Reconst Act, 2002, and in exercise

(Enforcement) Rules 2002, espective borrower/s to n notice(s)/date of receipt of the The borrower/s having failed he undersigned has taken him/her under Section 13(4

The borrower/s in particula dealing with the property/ier of the Act, in respect of time:

Loan Agraement In. / Rass Sorrower/Co In. ............/Russ LXSUR00416-1700

Uma Devi Shivmangal Shiv Mangal Rajabhah

LXSUR00316-1700 Archana Santosh I

LXSUR00415-16002 Munmun Guputnath U & Sunitaben Munmu

> LXSUR00317-18006 Dipak Gordhan Jiva Kailashben Dipakbha LXSUR00315-16002 Munna Pashupati Cha Munniben Munnab Chaudhari'

## **JOINING THE LORD**

### MRI

#### MAHALAXMI RUBTECH LIMITED

CIN: L25190GJ1991PLC016327

Reg. Office: 47, New Cloth Market, O/s. Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380 002 Corp. Office: YSL Avenue, Opp. Ketav Petrol Pump, Polytechnic Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 15. Tel: 079 - 40008000 / Fax: 079 - 40008030 E-Mail: cs@mahalaxmigroup.net/ Website: www.mrtglobal.com

#### NOTICE TO MEMBERS

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, General Circular No.17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020, General Circular No. 22/2020 dated 15<sup>n</sup> June, 2020, General Circular No. 33/2020 dated 28th September, 2020, General Circular No. 39/2020 dated 31th December, 2020 and General Circular No. 10/2021 dated 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2021 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") the Company is seeking assent or dissent of the members of the Company by voting through, postal ballot to the one resolution pertaining to APPROVAL FOR BUYBACK OF EQUITY SHARES in the postal ballot notice dated 09-07-2021 ("Postal Ballot notice").

The Company has completed the dispatch of the said Postal Ballot notice accompanied by an explanatory statement through email on 12-07-2021 to those members of the Company who have registered their e-mail address with the Company or Depository Participant/ Registrar and Transfer Agent as on 09-07-2021 ("cut-off date"). The right of members to receive the said Postal Ballot notice and the right to vote on the said resolutions shall be reckoned as of the cutoff date and a person who is not a member of the Company as on the cut-off date should treat the said Postal Ballot notice for Information purposes only. The voting right of the members shall be proportionate to their share of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on

In view of the current extraordinary circumstances due to the pandemic caused by COVID-19 requiring social distancing, Ministry of Corporate Affairs has allowed the companies to send postal ballot notice only by e-mail. Pursuant to the enabling provisions of the MCA Circulars, hard copy of the notice, postal ballot form and postage pre-paid reply envelope are not sent to the members. The members would communicate their assent or dissent only through remote e-voting system. The members are accordingly requested to convey their assent or dissent only through remote e-voting.

The members of the Company are also hereby informed and are requested to note that:

- The businesses as set out in the said Postal Ballot notice are to be transacted by the members through facility of remote e-voting (i.e. e-voting from any place). The remote e-voting facility is provided by the Company through e-voting platform of Link Intime India Private Limited (LIIPL), Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the company for facilitating voting through electronic means, which is the authorised agency. The facility of casting votes by the members using remote e-voting system is provided by LIIPL as per provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The detail of the process and the manner of remote e-voting has been communicated to the members through e-mail read with the said Postal Ballot notice.
- 3. The said Postal Ballot notice is available on the website of the Company at www.mrtglobal.com. on the website of LIIPL at instavote.linkintime.co.in, and on website of BSE Ltd. (BSE) at www.bseindia.com.
- The remote e-voting has commenced on Tuesday, 13-07-2021 at 9.00 a.m. (IST) and will end on Wednesday, 11-08-2021 at 5.00 p.m. (IST). The e-voting module shall be disabled by LIIPL for voting thereafter and the remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time. Once the vote on resolution is cast, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast vote again.
- During the above voting period, members of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on cut-off date only shall be entitled to cast their vote
- The Board of directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Bunty Hudda, Proprietor of M/s Bunty Hudda & Associates (Membership No.: A31507 and CP No.: 11560), as Scrutinizer to conduct the remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.
- The result of postal ballot will be declared on Friday, 13-08-2021 at the registered office by placing the same along with Scrutinizer's report on notice board at Company's registered office and corporate office. The same will also be placed on the Company's website www.mrtglobal.com and website of LIIPL and intimated to BSE Ltd. where equity shares of the Company is listed.
- 8. A member who has not received the said Postal Ballot notice may write to the Company at cs@mahalaxmigroup.net to receive a copy of the said notice.
- 9. In case shareholders/ members have any queries regarding e-voting, they may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ('FAQs') and Insta Vote e-Voting manual available at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in, under Help section or send an email to enotices@linkintime.co.in or contact Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Asst. Vice President, Link Intime India Private Limited, C-101, 1\* Floor, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Mumbai City, Maharashtra-400083 IN, Email: insta.vote@linkintime.co.in Tel: 022-4918 6000. In case the Members require any technical assistance with respect to remote e-voting, they may contact the helpline numbers mentioned above.
- 10.If the member has not registered his e-mail address with the Company or depository par ticipant/ RTA need to follow the following procedure to register their e-mail ID/procuring User ID and Password for remote e-voting:
- a. In case the shareholder holding shares In physical mode has not registered his/ her email address with the Company/ LIIPL/ Depositories, he/she may do so by sending a duly signed request letter to LIIPL by providing Folio No. and Name of shareholder at (UNIT: Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited), 506-508, Amarnath Business Centre-1, (ABC-1), Besides Gala Business Centre, Near St. Xavier's College Corner, Off C G Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006, e-mail: ahmedabad@linkintime.co.in.:
- In the case of shares held in demat mode, the shareholder may contact the Depository Participant ('DP') and register the e-mail address in the demat account as per the process followed and advised by the DP and provide the Company updated client master or consolidated account statement.

For, Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited Jeetmal B. Parekh (DIN: 00512415) (Chairman)

Place: Gujarat. Dated: 13.07.2021

# reers



### Institute of Engineering & Rural Technology, Prayagraj

Authorized Officer Vistaar Financial Services Private Limited

26, Chatham Lines, Prayagraj - 211002 (U.P.) (Running B.Tech Programme under Self Finance Scheme approved w Delhi and Affiliated with Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lu

#### **Faculty Recruitment**

The online applications are invited for the various posts in different departments of Engineering Degree Division (B. Tech Courses) of the Institute. The appointment will initially be done for three years on contractual basis. The last date of online submission of application is 02.08.2021. For more details, visit www.iert.ac.in. **Director** 

Place: Ahmedabad Date : 12-07-2021

જે તેયુઅલ સરખા ડેટા હાઇિ જૂન સ્ક્રીમંટરમાં અને 1 નેટ કોચ્યાર્ચમાં આવે પિયા એસે,ટોડની રોકાવધારે

**પીટી**‡કારો નવી ( કરી હુમોલ-ધ્યાન <sup>ટલાક</sup> રોકાઈડવા માસ<sup>\*</sup>સમયે કરોડ લેશે.

સ્ટોક બ્રોકરોના સંગઠન એવા એન્મીએ સોમવારના રોજ જણાવ્યું હતું કે તેણે બજાર नियमन धरने वर्तभानना धन्ट्राडे વ્યાપાર માટેના ૭૫ ટકાના પીક માર્જિનમાં ઘટાડો કરીને મહત્તમ ૫૦ ટકા સુધી કરવાની વિનંતી કરી છે. એન્મીએ એક નિવેદનમાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે પીક માર્જીનમાં ઘટાડો વ્યક્તિગત રોકાણકારો, વ્યાપારિક સભ્યોના હિતમાં રહેનાર છે અને તે મૂડી બજારની વૃદ્ધિમાં સહાયક બની રહેશે. ઉક્ષેખનીય છે કે ડિસેમ્બર ૨૦૨૦થી પીક માર્જીનની વિભાવનાને પરિચયમાં લાવવામાં

નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૨

પાસથી ૨૫ ટકા લાગુ પડતા માર્જીનની વસુલાત કરવાની જરૂર રહેતી, તેને વધારીને ૫૦ ટકા અને હાલમાં વસૂલ કરવામાં આવતા પીક માર્જીનમાં લાગુ પડતા માર્જીનના ૭૫ ટકા કરવામાં આવ્યા છે. સપ્ટેમ્બર મહિનાથી તેમાં વધુ વધારો કરીને ૧૦૦ ટકા કરવામાં આવશે.

એસોસિએશન ઓફ નેશનલ એક્સચેન્જીસ મેમ્બર્સ ઓફ ઈન્ડિયા (એન્મી)એ જણાવ્યું હતું કે તેને તેના સભાસદો તરફથી પીક માર્જીનના વ્યાજબીકરણ કરવા અને જોખમ સાથે સંકળાયેલા માર્જીનની વસુલાત અંગેની બાબત સેબી સમક્ષ મૂકવા અંગેની રજૂઆતો પ્રાપ્ત થઈ રહી આવી હતી, તેમાં સભ્યોએ ગ્રાહકો છે.

# ટ્રેલે મિરે અને એચએન્ડએમ પાસેથી રૂા. ૩૩૪ કરોડથી વધારે ઊભા કર્યા

પીટીઆઈ

નવી દિલ્હી, તા.૧૨

પિયા ૩૩૪ કરોડથી વધુ)એકત્ર મિલિયન भुभ्यत्वे

બુદ્ધિમત્તા) અને એમએલની (મશીન લર્નિંગ) સોશિયલ મિડિયા કોમર્સ વધારવા, ક્ષેત્રીય ભાષાઓની કંપની ટ્રેલે નાણાકીય જૂથ મિરે તક ઓળખવા અને બોલીમાં એસેટ્સ અને એચએન્ડએમના સારા વ્યક્તિગત એન્જિનની નેતૃત્વ હેઠળના ફન્ડિંગ રાઉન્ડમાં સ્થાપના કરવામાં માટે કરવામાં ૪૫ મિલિયન ડોલર (આશરે રૂ આવશે. અમે હાલ ૧૨૦ ડોલરના કર્યા છે. આ રાઉન્ડમાં એલબી (એન્ટરપ્રાઈસનું મૂલ્ય) મૂલ્યની ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટે પણ સહાય કરી નજીક છીએ, તેમ અગ્રવાલે હતી. કંપની દ્વારા આ રાઉન્ડની જણાવ્યું હતું. તેમણે જણાવ્યું હતું સાથે કુલ ૬૨ મિલિયન ડોલ૨ કે, કંપનીએ પહેલા માસિક એકત્ર કરવામાં આવ્યા છે. સક્રિય યુઝર્સની (એમએયુ) ટ્રેલના સહ-સ્થાપક અને સીઈઓ સખ્યા ૫૦ મિલિયનને પાર ગઈ પુલકિત અગ્રવાલે પીટીઆઈને છે અને આગામી ૧૮ મહિનામાં જણાવ્યું હતું કે, ફંડનો ઉપયોચ ૧૦૦ મિલિયન ડોલર સુધી એઆઈ (કૃત્રિમ પહોંચવાની અપેક્ષા છે.

# પ્રોપર્ટી કન્સલ્ટન્ટ સેવિલ્સ ઈન્ડિયાનો અહેવાલ

# રિયલ એસ્ટેટમાં પીઈનું રોકાણ ત્રણ રૂપિયા ૧૪,૩૦૦ કરોડ

પીટીઆઈ

નવી દિલ્હી, તા.૧૨

પ્રોપર્ટી ક્સલ્ટન્ટ સેવિલ્સ ઈન્ડિયાએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે, રિયલ એસ્ટેટમાં ખાનગી ઈક્વિટી (પીઈ)ના રોકાણો ૨૦૨૧ના વર્ષના પ્રથમ છ મહિનામાં વેપારી મિલકતોની વધતી માગ પાછળ ગત વર્ષના સમાન સમયગાળાની સરખામણીમાં ત્રણ સમગ્ર વર્ષ ૨૦૨૦ માટે પીઈ હતી.

રોકાણો ૬.૬ બિલિયન ડોલર નોંધાયા હતા. પીઈ રોકાણોમાં ઉછાળો મહામારીને કારણે આવેલી મંદીના ગાળામાં રોકાણકારોનો છે. તેણે જણાવ્યું હતું કે, આમ છતાં, ૨૦૨૧ના બીજા ત્રિમાસિક ગાળામાં ૮૬૫ મિલિયન ડોલર (રૂપિયા ૬૩ અબજ)ના રોકાણો થયા છે, જે ગત ગણા વધીને ૨.૭ બિલિયન ડોલર વર્ષના સમાન સમયગાળાની છ. (લગભગ રૂપિયા ૧૪,૩૦૦ કરોડ) સરખામણીમાં ૫૪ ટકા ઓછા છે. સમેન્ટ થયા છે. પીઈ રોકાણો ૨૦૨૧ના ઘરેથી કામ કરવા બાબતનું ચલણ પ્રથમ છ માસિકમાં ૨,૭૨૯ વધવા છતાં, વેપારી ઓફિસ સ્પેસની પેક્ટસ મિલિયન ડોલર નોંધાયા છે અને મિલકતો ૨૦૨૧ના બીજા ીઝમાં ૨૦૨૦ના પ્રથમ છ માસિકમાં ત્રિમાસિક દરમિયાન કલ રોકાણના ૮૭૦મિલિયન ડોલર નોંધાયા હતા. ૪૦ ટકા હિસ્સો ધરાવતી

## MIRM મહાલક્ષ્મી રબટેક લીમીટેડ

CIN: L25190GJ1991PLC016327

**રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ** : ૪૭, ન્યુ ક્લોથ માર્કેટ, રાચપુર દરવાજા, અમદાવાદ –૩૮૦ ૦૦૨ <del>કોર્પોરેટ ઓફીસ</del> : વાયએસએલ એવન્યુ, કેતવ પેટ્રોલ પંપ સામે, પોલીટેકનીક રોડ, આંબાવાડી, અમદાવાદ–૧૫. क्रीन : ०७८-४००० ८००० / <del>देउरा</del> : ०७८ -४००० ८०३०/

छनेष्ठतः cs@mahalaxmigroup.net वेजसाम् : www.mrtglobal.com

### સભ્યોને નોટીસ

આથી કંપની ધારા, ૨૦૧૩ ની કલમ ૧૧૦ ની જોગવાઇઓ અને કંપની (વ્યવસ્થાપન અને પ્રશાસન) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૪ ના નિયમ ૨૨ <u>સાથે</u> વૈચાતા કોર્પારેટ અફેર્સ મંત્રાલય દ્વારા જારી કચાયેલ સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર નં. ૧૪/૨૦૨૦તા. ૮ એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦, સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર નં. ૧૧/૨૦૨૦ તા. ૧૩ એપ્રિલ, ૨૦૨૦, સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર નં. ૨૨/૨૦૨૦ તા. ૧૫ જુન, ૨૦૨૦, સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર નં. ૩૩/૨૦૨૦ તા. ૨૮ સપ્ટેમ્પર, ૨૦૨૦, સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર નં. ૩૯/૨૦૨૦તા. ૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ અને સામાન્ય પરિપત્ર નં. ૧૦/૨૦૨૧ તા. ૨૩ જુન, ૨૦૨૧ અન્વયે અહીં નોટીસ આપવામાં ઓ છે કે કંપની પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસ તા. ૦૯.૦૭.૨૦૨૧ (પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસ)માં ઇક્વીટી શેરના બાયબેક માટે મંજુરી સંબંધિત એક ઠરાવને પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ દ્વારા મતદાનથી કંપનીના સભ્યોની સંમતિ અથવા અસંમતિ માંગી રહી છે.

કંપનીએ જે સભ્યોએ તેમના ઇમેઇલ એડ્રેસ કંપની અથવા ડિપોઝીટરી પાર્ટીશીપન્ટ/ રજીસ્ટર અને ટાન્સકર એજન્ટ પાસે નોંધાવેલ છે તેમને ૦૯.૦૭.૨૦૨૧ (કટ–ઓફ તારીખ) મુજબ ઇમેઇલથી જણાવેલ પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસ તેમજ ખુલાસા નિવેદનોની રવાનગી ૧૨.૦૭.૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ પૂર્વ કરી છે. જણાવેલ પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ મેળવવાનો સભ્યોનો હક અને જણાવેલ ઠરાવો પર મત આપવાનો હક કટ–ઓફ તારીખ મુજબ ગણવામાં આવશે અને જે વ્યક્તિ કટ–ઓફ તારીખના રોજ કંપનીની સભ્ય નથી તેમણે આ પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસને જાણકારીના હેતુસર લેવાની રહેશે. સભ્યોના મતદાન હકો કટ–ઓફ તારીખના રોજ કંયનીની ભરપાઇ થયેલ શેર મુડીમાં તેમના હિસ્સાને અનરૂપ રહેશે.

કોવિડ-૧૯ ની મહામારીને પગલે ઉભા થયેલ વર્તમાન અસાધારણ સંજોગોમાં સામાજિક અંતરની આવશ્યકતાને ધ્યાનમાં રાખીને, કોર્પોરેટ અફેર્સ મંત્રાલયે ફક્ત ઇમેઇલથી પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસ મોકલવાની કંપનીને પરવાનગી આપી છે. એમસીએ પરિપત્રોની જોગવાઇઓને સક્ષમતા અન્વયે નોટીસ, પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ ફોર્મ અને પોસ્ટેજ પ્રિ–પેઇડ રીપ્લાય એન્વેલોપની હાર્ડ નકલ સભ્યોને મોકલાવાઇ નથી. સભ્યો ફક્ત રીમોટ ઇ–વોટીંગ સીસ્ટમથી જ તેમની સંમતિ અથવા અસંમતિ જણાવી શકશે. તદઅનુસાર સભ્યોને ક્કત રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગથી તેમની સંમતિ અથવા અસમતિ

કંપનીના સભ્યોને જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે અને તેમને નોંધ લેવા વિનંતી છે કે:

- ૧. જણાવેલ પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસમાં જણાવેલ કાર્યો રીમોટ ઇ-વોર્ટિંગ (એટલે કે કોઇપણ સ્થળેથી ઇ-વોર્ટીંગ) ની સવલત દ્વારા સભ્યોએ પાર પાડવાના રહેશે. કંપની ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક માધ્યમો દ્વારા મતદાની સવલત આપતી કંપનીની રજીસ્ટ્રાર અને ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્ટ (આરટીએ), લિંક ઇન્ટાઇમ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રાઇવેટ લીમીટેડ (એલઆઇઆઇપીએલ), જે અધિકૃત એજન્સી છે, દ્વારા રીમોટ ઇ-વોર્ટીંગ સવલત આપી રહી છે. કંપની ધારા, ૨૦૧૩ ની કલમ ૧૦૮ સાથે વંચાતા કંપની (વ્યવસ્થાપન અને પ્રશાસન) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૪ ના નિયમ ૨૦ અને સેબી (લિસ્ટીંગ ઓબ્લીગેશન્સ અને ડિસક્લોઝર રીક્વાયરમેન્ટ્સ) નિયમન, ૨૦૧૫ ના નિયમન ૪૪ ની જોગવાઇઓ મુજબ એલઆઇઆઇપીએલ દ્વારા રીમોટ ઇ-વોર્ટીંગ સીસ્ટમનો ઉપયોગ કરીને સભ્યોને મત આપવાની સવલત અપાઇ રહી છે.
- રીમોટ ઇ-વોર્ટીંગની પ્રક્રિયા અને રીતની વિગતો જણાવેલ પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસ સાથે ઇમેઇલથી મોકલવામાં આવેલ છે.
- ૩. જણાવેલ પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસ કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ <u>www.mrtalobal.com</u> એલઆઇઆઇપીએલની વેબસાઇટ instavote.linkintime.co.in અને બીએસઇ લીમીટેડ (બીએસઇ) ની વેબસાઇટ www.bseindia.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.
- ૪. રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ મગળવાર, ૧૩.૦૭.૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ સવારે ૯.૦૦ વાગ્યે શરૂ થશે અને બુધવાર, ૧૧.૦૮.૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ સાંજે ૫.૦૦ કલાકે પુર્ણ થશે. ત્યારબાદ ઇ-વોર્ટીંગ મોડ્યુલ એલઆઇઆઇપીએલ દ્વારા મતદાન માટે બંધ કરવામાં આવશે અને જણાવેલ તારીખ અને સમય પછી કરાયેલ રીમોટ-ઇ–વોટીંગ માન્ય ગણાશે નહી. એક વખત ઠરાવ પર મત આપ્યા પછી સભ્યને તેમાં ફેરફાર કરવાની પરવાનગી મળશે નહી અથવા ફરીથી મત આપી શકશે નહી.
- ઉપરોક્ત મતદાન ગાળા દર્સિયાન, ફક્ત કટ–ઓફ તારીખ ના રોજ ફીઝીકલ સ્વરૂપે અથવા ડિમટીરીયલાઇઝ્ડ સ્વરૂપે શેરો ધરાવતા સભ્યો રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગથી તેમના મત આપવા હકદાર ગણાશે.
- દ 🏻 કંપનીના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડાયરેક્ટર્સે યોગ્ય અને પારદર્શક પદ્ધતિમાં રીમોટ ઇ–વોટીંગ પ્રક્રિયાના સંચાલન માટે સ્ક્રુટીનાઝર તરીકે શ્રી બંટી હુડ્ડા, <del>મેસર્સ બંટી હુકુ અને એસોસિયેટસના પ્રોપરાયટર (સભાસદ નં. એ</del>૩૧૫૦૭ અને સીપી નંઃ ૧૧૫૬૦) ની નિમર્શુંક કરી છે.
- પોસ્ટલ બેલોટના પરિણામો શુક્રવાર, ૧૩.૦૮.૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ અને કંપનીના રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ અને કોર્પોરેટ ઓફીસના નોટીસ બોર્ડ પર તે તેમજ સ્ક્રુટીનાઇઝરનો અહેવાલ મુકીને જારી કરવામાં આવશે. આ પરિણામો કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ <u>www.mrtglobal.com</u> અને એલઆઇઆઇપીએલની વેબસાઇટ પર પણ મુકવામાં આવશે અને બીએસઇ લીમીટેડ જ્યાં કંપનીના શેરો લિસ્ટેડ છે તેને પણ જાણ
- ૮. જે સભ્યોને આ પોસ્ટલ બેલોટ નોટીસ મળી નથી તેઓ જણાવેલ નોટીસની નકલ મેળવવા માટે કંપનીને <u>cs@mahalaxmicroup.net</u>
- શેરહોલ્ડરો / સભ્યો ઇ-વોર્ટીંગને લગતી કોઇપણ પૂછપરછ માટે હેલ્પ સેક્શન હેઠળ https://instavote.linkintime.co.in પર ઉપલબ્ધ વારંવાર પૂછાતા પ્રશ્નો (એકએક્યુએસ)અને ઇન્સ્ટાવોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ મેન્યુઅલ જોઇ શકે છે અથવા <u>enotices@linkintime.co.in</u> પર ઇમેઇલ મોકલી શકે છે અથવા શ્રી રાજીવ રેજન, આસિ.વાઇસ પ્રેસિડન્ટ, લિંક ઇન્ટાઇમ ઇન્ડિયા પ્રાઇવેટ લીમીટેડ, સી-૧૦૧, પહેલો માળ, ૨૪૭ પાર્ક, એલ.બી.એસ. માર્ગ, વિખ્રોલી (વેસ્ટ), મુંબઇ, મુંબઇ શહેર, મહારાષ્ટ્ર-૪૦૦૦૮૩, ભારત, ઇમેઇલ insta.vote@linkintime.co.in ટેલિઃ ૦૨૨-૪૯૧૮ ૬૦૦૦ નો સંપર્ક કરી શકે છે. રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગના સંબંધમાં કોઇપણ ટેકનિકલ સહાય ઇચ્છતા સભ્યો ઉપર જણાવેલ હેલ્પલાઇન નંબરોનો સંપર્ક કરી શકે છે.
- ૧૦. જો સભ્યોએ તેમના ઇમેઇલ એડ્રેસ કંપની અથવા ડિપોઝીટરી પાર્ટીશીપન્ટ / આરટીએ પાસે નોંધાવેલ નથી તેમણે તેમના ઇમેઇલ આઇડી રજીસ્ટર કરાવા / રીમોટ ઇ-વોર્ટીંગ માટે યુઝર આઇડી અને પાસવર્ડ મેળવવા માટે નીચેની પ્રક્રિયા અનુસરવી જરૂરી છે.
- એ. ફીઝીકલ સ્વરૂપે શેરો ધરાવતા શેરહોલ્ડરો જેમણે તે / તેણીના ઇમેઇલ એડ્રેસ કંપની / એલઆઇઆઇપીએલ / ડિપોઝીટરી પાસે નોંધાવ્યા નથી, તે / તેણી (યુનિટઃ મહાલક્ષ્મી ૨બટેક લીમીટેડ), ૫૦૬-૫૦૮, અમરનાથ બિઝનેસ સેન્ટર-૧, (એબીસી-૧), ગાલા બિઝનેસ સેન્ટરની બાજુમાં, સેન્ટ ઝેવિયર્સ કોલેજ કોર્નર પાસે, ઓફ સી.જી. રોડ, એલિસબ્રીજ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૬, ઇમેઇલ <u>ahmedabad@linkintime.co.in</u> પર ફોલિયો નં. અને શેરહોલ્ડરનું નામ જણાવતો સહી કરેલ અરજીપત્ર મોકલીને તે કરાવી
- બી. ડીમેટ સ્વરૂપે શેરો ધરાવતા શેરહોલ્ડરો ડિપોઝીટરી પાર્ટીશીપન્ટ (ડીપી) નો સપર્ક કરીને ડીપીની સલાહ અનુસાર પ્રક્રિયા અનુસરીને અને કંપનીના નવા ક્લાઇન્ટ માસ્ટર અથવા સંયુક્ત એકાઉન્ટ સ્ટેટમેન્ટ આપીને ડીમેટ એકાઉન્ટમાં ઇમેઇલ એડ્રેસ રજીસ્ટર કરાવી

મહાલક્ષ્મી રબટેક લીમીટેડ વતી જીતમલ બી. પારેખ (DIN: 00512415)

(शेरभेन)

સ્થળ : અમદાવાદ તારીખ : ૧૨-૦૭-૨૦૨૧

ટ્રબિ.

પીર્ મળ્યા નવઓપન યુઝરો **પે**ટ્યાવવા વારઓના . ગમે प्राई

વર્ષીઓ પત્રી. આ ભ્રુમપર યુગ્ખુલતા શુજારને ાિતમની **હ**ુશકારી

પેપર્સ ત કર્યા ાં તેના ા અને મવારે મર્ચન્ટ 900

ર્યીઝના પૂર્ણ